

Intellect / SEC / 2023 - 24

May 09, 2023

1. The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: INTELLECT

2. The BSE Ltd.

1st Floor, New Trade Ring, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 538835

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

The Board of Directors of Intellect Design Arena Limited will meet on 11th May 2023, to take on record the financial results of the company for Q4 and FY 23, which ended on March 31, 2023.

Intellect Design Arena Ltd. will host an Investors Conference Call on May 12, 2023, where the Senior Management of Intellect will comment on the company's performance during Q4 & FY 23 and respond to questions from participants.

We hereby invite you to participate in the conference call.

MEETING DETAILS:

Date: May 12, 2023

Time: 04:00 PM to 6:00 PM IST

Topic: Investor Earning Call post our Q4 FY 23 & Full Year FY 23 results

Please join the conference after clicking on the link received by you on registration and follow these Instructions:

- 1. Please join this ZOOM Link received by you on registration by 3:55 PM IST on 12th May on Investors Earning Call post result of Q4 FY 23.
- 2. Request you log in with your Name and Company name and designation while joining the call.
- 3. At the bottom of the window in your Computer/tablet, click the button labelled "Raise Hand" to speak.

Intellect Design Arena Limited

Registered Office: 244 Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 006, India | Ph: +91-44-6615 5100 | Fax: +91-44-6615 5123 Corporate Headquarters: SIPCOT IT Park Siruseri, Chennai - 600 130, India | Ph: +91-44-6700 8000 | Fax: +91-44-6700 8874 E-mail: contact@intellectdesign.com | www.intellectdesign.com



- 4. We shall enable you to discuss this with Management
- 5. Once your mic has been enabled, unmute yourself and speak.
- 6. After the conversation is over, you will be muted back. If you have any further queries, you can click "Raise Hand" once again.

Note: In case of a shortage of time; your question could not be taken, please send an email to praveen.malik@intellectdesign.com (or) investorrelations@intellectdesign.com

Please register through the link below for participating in this call:

When: 12th May, 2023, 04:00 PM IST

Topic: Investor Earning Call post our Q4 FY 23/Full-Year FY 23 results

Registration link:

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN BToHSeB RBSTa35KgXRphg

After registering, you should receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

Yours truly,

For Intellect Design Arena Limited,

V V Naresh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above